

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Transportation Rehabilitation Improvement Program**

ProRFx ID: ITB02212300000030

Solicitation: ITB# CIP/230266

ProRFx Type: ITB: Services

Bids: 1

Buyer: Eileen Marquez

Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8361

Notifications Sent: 697

4/31/23 Notice of Intent to Award to CW Roberts Contracting, Inc., pending City Council approval.

Sample Projects for Award

Bidder:				CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.	
Location:				Wildwood, FL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
G-06-1	Silt Fence & Sediment Control	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
G-11-4	New Sidewalk Excavation	SY	319	\$ 27.25	\$ 8,692.75
G-19-11	Limerock 12" Base	SY	125	\$ 60.50	\$ 7,562.50
G-21-2	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk & Drives	SY	698	\$ 39.75	\$ 27,745.50
G-22-2	Remove Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	308	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,546.00
G-27-4	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement at 1.5" Depth	SY	9,136	\$ 5.90	\$ 53,902.40
G-32-12	Asphalt Superpave SP 12.5	TN	514	\$ 163.00	\$ 83,782.00
G-41	Pull and Junction Box, Install	EA	13	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00
G-45	Stormwater Manhole Cover Adjustments	EA	18	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,700.00
G-56-F-2	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	312	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,200.00
G-58-2	4 inch concrete (3000 psi)	SY	75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
G-58-14	4 inch Concrete - 3' x 5' Pattern w/ salt rock finish (3000 psi)	SY	575	\$ 135.00	\$ 77,625.00
G-58-15	6 inch Concrete - 3' x 5' Pattern w/ salt rock finish (3000 psi)	SY	29	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,365.00
G-60-1	Brick Paver Bands (furnish and install)	LF	550	\$ 57.50	\$ 31,625.00
G-60-2	Architectural Brick (traffic rated, Furnish and install)	SY	175	\$ 153.00	\$ 26,775.00
G-61-A	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR-A) with Detectable Warning Surface	EA	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
G-61-L	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR-L) with Detectable Warning Surface	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
G-63-1	Roof Drain Assembly, conduit	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
G-63-2	Roof Drain Assembly, Polylok	EA	42	\$ 650.00	\$ 27,300.00
G-80-1	Sod - St. Augustine	SY	100	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00
G-88-3	Inductive Loop Detector Type F w/Homerun	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
G-89	Traffic Control Sign Assembly	EA	4	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00
G-91-2	Raised Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers & Bituminous Adhesive	EA	94	\$ 7.85	\$ 737.90
G-93-2	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	LF	2,262	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,148.90
G-93-4	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	1,258	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,893.40
G-93-6	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	LF	1,766	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,913.90

G-93-8	Temporary Skip Stripe 6" Wide 10-30- Yellow or White (gross)	GLF	1,436	\$ 0.55	\$ 789.80
G-94-2	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6" Stripe	LF	2,262	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,958.50
G-94-4	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12" Stripe	LF	1,766	\$ 6.95	\$ 12,273.70
G-94-6	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24" Stripe	LF	1,258	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,983.00
G-94-8	ThermoPlastic Solid 6" Skip Stripe 10' x 30' Yellow or White (Gross)	GLF	1,436	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,369.40
G-95-3	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, Arrow	EA	17	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,785.00
G-95-5	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, Message "SCHOOL"	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
G-96-3	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, White Direction Arrow	EA	17	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00
G-96-5	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Pavement Message "School"	EA	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
G-108-1	1" SCOH 40 PVC, Conduit, Furnish & Install	LF	94	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,193.80
G-108-2	2" SCDH 40 PVC, Conduit, Furnish & Install	LF	1,055	\$ 15.50	\$ 16,352.50
G-108-4	4" SCOH 40 PVC, Conduit, Furnish & Install	LF	198	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,148.00
W-20-1	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (Traffic rated metal risor ring)	EA	17	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00
W-20-2	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
Sample Project 1 Subtotal:				\$	562,063.95

Sample Project 2					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
G-27-4	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement at 1.5" Depth	SY	2,182	\$ 5.90	\$ 12,873.80
G-32-10	Asphalt Superpave SP 9.5	TN	178	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,050.00
G-93-3	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, 24"	LF	22	\$ 2.95	\$ 64.90
G-93-12	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Solid, 6" Dbl Yellow Stripe	LF	818	\$ 1.10	\$ 899.80
G-94-5	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24" Stripe	LF	22	\$ 14.00	\$ 308.00
G-94-12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, Solid, 6" Double Yellow Stripe	LF	818	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,658.50
S-04-1	Remove Existing 22" Ring & Cover & Replace W/24" Hinged R/C (Labor Only)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Sample Project 2 Subtotal:				\$	58,055.00

Sample Project 3					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
G-15-1	Finish Grading	SY	140	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,310.00
G-25-1	Removal of existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
G-32-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	25	\$ 560.00	\$ 14,000.00
G-93-3	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	12	\$ 2.95	\$ 35.40

G-93-13	Painted Pavement Markinas, Standard, Solid 6" Double Yellow Stripe	LF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
G-94-5	Thermoelastic Traffic Strioes and Markinas Standard White Solid 24"	LF	12	\$ 14.00	\$ 168.00
G-94-11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markinas, Standard, Solid, 6" Double	LF	100	\$ 4.31	\$ 431.00
Sample Project 3 Subtotal:					\$ 18,344.40

Sample Project 4					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
G-06-2	Silt Fence & Sediment Control	LF	1,397	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,286.50
G-15-1	Finish Grading	SY	226	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,720.75
G-29-2	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement Base	SY	2,099	\$ 12.62	\$ 26,486.86
G-32-11	Asphalt Superpave SP 12.5	TN	249	\$ 189.00	\$ 46,985.40
G-80-3	Sod - Bahia	SY	226	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,255.00
G-91-1	Raised Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers & Bituminous Adhesive	EA	50	\$ 8.45	\$ 422.50
G-93-2	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	LF	781	\$ 0.95	\$ 741.95
G-93-4	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	172	\$ 2.30	\$ 395.60
G-93-6	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	LF	207	\$ 1.65	\$ 341.55
G-93-12	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Solid 6" Double Yellow Stripe	LF	710	\$ 1.10	\$ 781.00
G-94-2	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6" Stripe	LF	781	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,366.75
G-94-4	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12" Stripe	LF	207	\$ 6.95	\$ 1,438.65
G-94-6	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24" Stripe	LF	172	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,322.00
G-94-12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings, Standard, Solid, 6" Double Yellow Stripe	LF	710	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,307.50
S-04-2	Remove Existing 32" Ring & Cover & Replace W/32" Hinged R/C (Labor Only)	EA	2	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00
W-20-2	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
Sample Project 4 Subtotal:					\$ 99,802.01
Sample Projects Grand Total:					\$738,265.36